
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2013
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

42, 
71, 

47  
72  

HR
HCR

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
53, 

694, 
707, 

57, 
695, 
708, 

605, 
696, 
709, 

685, 
697, 
710, 

686, 
698, 
711, 

687, 
699, 
712, 

688, 
700, 
713, 

689, 
701, 
714, 

690, 
702, 
715, 

691, 
704, 
716  

692, 
705, 

693, 
706, 

HB

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
31, 77, 103, 151, 218  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
EDUC-FAVHCR 16

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

207
224
227
236
243
246
257
261
265
291
292
345
376
378
512
527
543
612
703

ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-FAV-L&C
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
NATR-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-SUB-R
ACRJ-FAV, R-TO APP
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-SUB-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
ACRJ-FAV, R-TO H&G
NATR-SUB-R
H&G-W/ AMD-R
H&G-FAV, R-TO CL&P
NATR-FAV-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
H&G-W/ AMD-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
INS-W/ AMD-R

EDUC-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-W/ AMD-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
NATR-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-W/ AMD-R
NATR-FAV-R
INS-FAV-R
ACRJ-FAV-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
NATR-FAV-R
NATR-FAV-R
NATR-W/ AMD-R
NATR-FAV-R
ACRJ-W/ AMD-R
H&W-FAV-R
INS-W/ AMD-R
EDUC-FAV-R
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

5
6
8

10
15
16
21
45
48
79
90
98

109
119
131
142
146
156
184
198

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

32  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2013
          Local & Consent
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92, 176, 300, 580  HB
          Regular

76, 255, 262, 272, 320, 420, 674  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2013
          Local & Consent

17, 153, 222, 416  HB
          Regular

71, 
470, 

130, 
544, 

170, 
559, 

193, 
567  

218, 219, 256, 286, 293, 348, 408, 443, HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/22/2013

375  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

125, 388, 650  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2013
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [4 items]

1. HB92 BURRELL BUDGETARY PROCEDURES Provides for 
authorized positions in the executive budget and 
appropriation bills

2. HB176 RITCHIE CEMETERIES Provides relative to withdrawals 
from cemetery merchandise trust funds

3. HB300 COX FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Clarifies 
definition of lighter and novelty lighter

4. HB580 GREENE BUILDING CODES Provides relative to the state 
uniform construction code

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [7 items]
1. HB76 HOFFMANN REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Extends the 

sunset date for real estate appraisal management 
company licensing application assessments

2. HB255 LEGER ECONOMIC DEVEL/ENT ZONE Change 
minimums in Enterprise Zone

3. HB262 ST.GERMAIN FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Adds 
failure to register as a convicted arsonist and 
violations of a fire marshal's orders to the list of 
offenses for which a fire marshal may conduct 
investigations and make arrests

4. HB272 GREENE FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for an 
application for licensure fee and licensure renewal 
fee for professional geoscientists and geoscientists-
in-training

5. HB320 LEGER GAMING/REVENUE Provides relative to the 
casino support services contract

6. HB420 PIERRE FUNDS/FUNDING Redistributes a portion of the 
monies in the Lafayette Parish Visitor Enterprise 
Fund

7. HB674 LEBAS PHARMACISTS Provides relative to pharmacy-
generated drugs



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2013
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [4 items]

1. HB17 M.GUILLORY HIGHWAYS Provides relative to permits for off-
road equipment

2. HB153 FOIL TAX RETURN Expands the income tax checkoff 
applicable to prostate cancer to include all types of 
cancer

3. HB222 T.BURNS ACCOUNTANTS/CPA Provides relative to 
qualifications for and enforcement of certificates 
of certified public accountants

4. HB416 CONNICK TAX RETURN Provides for an individual tax 
return checkoff for donations for the cost of 
decorative lighting on the Crescent City 
Connection Bridge

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [16 items]
1. HB71 H.BURNS MTR VEHICLE/COMPULS INS Requires law 

enforcement officers to check for compliance with 
the compulsory security law during traffic stops

2. HB130 BERTHELOT FUNDS/FUNDING Changes distribution of the 
Ascension Parish Visitor Enterprise Fund

3. HB170 T.LANDRY MOTOR VEHICLES Prohibits attachments on 
motor vehicle wheels from extending past a certain 
width

4. HB193 GISCLAIR TAX CREDITS Provides relative to certain port 
and harbor activities for purposes of qualifying for 
the ports of La. tax credit

5. HB218 NORTON MOTOR VEHICLES Exempts operators of 
certain autocycles from requirements to obtain an 
"M" endorsement or wear a safety helmet

6. HB219 JEFFERSON ADOPTION Provides criteria for prospective 
adoptive parents

7. HB256 P.WILLIAMS TAX/PROPERTY (Constitutional Amendment)  
Provides for the redemption period for blighted, 
abandoned, uninhabitable, or hazardous property 
sold at tax sale

8. HB286 BROSSETT FLOODING/CONTROL Provides with respect 
to the Southeast La. Flood Protection Authorities

9. HB293 FOIL EVIDENCE Allows certain certified records to be 
used as evidence

10. HB348 ARNOLD PROPERTY/UNCLAIMED Provides relative to 
the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act

11. HB408 FOIL CORPORATIONS Revises the business 
corporation laws

12. HB443 LOPINTO TAX/SALES & USE Relative to the payment of 
sales and use tax on four-wheel electric vehicles or 
golf carts for purposes of receipt of an off-road 
decal



13. HB470 WILLMOTT ANIMALS Prohibits the transportation of dogs in 
pickup truck beds and utility trailers on certain 
roadways unless safely crated

14. HB544 PONTI MORTGAGES Allows the commissioner of OFI 
to promulgate rules to allow for a  licensing 
exemption for certain mortgage loan originators

15. HB559 BROSSETT PUBLIC CONTRACTS Extends the length of 
time relative to the utilization of design-build 
contracts

16. HB567 PONTI FINANCIAL PLANNING Provides relative to 
debt relief services

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB375 HOFFMANN EXCEP PERSON/DISABLED Provides for the 

EarlySteps childhood disability intervention 
program and authorizes a fee schedule known as 
cost participation for services of the program
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TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
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MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR16 EDUC-FAVPope

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB5 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RMorris, Jim
HB6 ACRJ-FAV-L&CSchroder
HB8 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RThompson, J
HB10 ACRJ-FAV-RPearson
HB15 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RMack
HB16 NATR-W/ AMD-RDixon
HB21 ACRJ-SUB-RBurns, Henry
HB45 ACRJ-FAV, R-TO APPLopinto
HB48 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RBurns, Henry
HB79 EDUC-SUB-RHensgens
HB90 ACRJ-FAV-RMack
HB98 ACRJ-FAV, R-TO H&GThompson, J
HB109 NATR-SUB-RHoward
HB119 H&G-W/ AMD-RLorusso
HB131 H&G-FAV, R-TO CL&PJames
HB142 NATR-FAV-RDove
HB146 ACRJ-FAV-RAdams
HB156 H&G-W/ AMD-RSchexnayder
HB184 ACRJ-FAV-RHonore
HB198 INS-W/ AMD-RMorris, Jay
HB207 EDUC-W/ AMD-RCarmody
HB224 EDUC-W/ AMD-RHollis

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2013

Apr 17, 2013
6:26 PM

8
1



HB227 INS-W/ AMD-RLorusso
HB236 NATR-W/ AMD-RLeopold
HB243 EDUC-W/ AMD-RCarter
HB246 NATR-FAV-RGisclair
HB257 INS-FAV-RRitchie
HB261 ACRJ-FAV-RHazel
HB265 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RIvey
HB291 INS-W/ AMD-RPrice
HB292 NATR-FAV-RJefferson
HB345 NATR-FAV-RGarofalo
HB376 NATR-W/ AMD-RBishop, Stuart
HB378 NATR-FAV-RLeger
HB512 ACRJ-W/ AMD-RMoreno
HB527 H&W-FAV-RHoffmann
HB543 INS-W/ AMD-RPierre
HB612 EDUC-FAV-RGreene
HB703 ASUBEdwards

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2013

Apr 17, 2013
6:26 PM

8
2


